TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited		11/11/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454862	SOFTUNE
Registration Number:	3393347	REALOS
Serial Number:	85672235	EASY DESIGNSIM
Serial Number:	85657369	EASY DESIGNSIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: bjs@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2302-000-00039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti

900276856 REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0498

Signature:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
Date:	01/10/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=USA signed Fujitsu Spansion assignment form #page1.tif source=USA signed Fujitsu Spansion assignment form #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited, a Japanese corporation, with a principal place of business at 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama; Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi; Kanagawa, 222-0033, Japan (hereinafter "Fujitsu"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule A, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Spansion LLC, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, USA (hereinafter "Spansion"), desires to acquire all of Fujitsu's U.S. right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fujitsu does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Spansion all of Fugitsu's entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the registrations thereof, all rights to recover for damages and profits, and all other remedies and causes of action for past infringement.

The undersigned warrants that he/she has the authority to enter into this Assignment on behalf of Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited.

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

By: Spinor Takara

Name: Akinori Tahara

Title: Head of Intellectual Property Unit

Date: 1/00, 11, 20/3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0500

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No.
SOFTUNE	Reg. No. 2454862
REALOS	Reg. No. 3393347
EASY DESIGNSIM	Reg. No. 4402480
EASY DESIGNSIM And Design	Reg. No. 4413126

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0501